The “Relevant Date” in terms of Regulation 71(a) of the ICDR Regulations for determination of issue price for allotment

of equity shares is June 22, 2016, being the relevant date on which the CDR EG noted the aforesaid WCTL conversion.

vi. The class or classes of persons to whom the allotment is proposed to be made
 The allotment is proposed to be made to the CDR Lenders in terms of the CDR Package for the WCTL portion.

vii. The intention / proposal of the Promoters, Directors and Key Managerial Personnel of the Company to subscribe
to the proposed preferential issue

 None of the Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company intends to subscribe to the proposed
preferential issue.

viii. Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed
 The Company will issue and allot equity shares to the CDR Lenders within the time limit specified under the ICDR

Regulations.

8

ix. The identity of the proposed allottee, maximum number of equity shares proposed to be issued and the
percentage of post issue capital that may be held by the proposed allottee

 Details of proposed Allottees:

Particulars
Pre-holding as on 15th March 2017 Post issue holding*

No of shares % holding No of shares % holding

Allahabad Bank 22447590 2.40% 22735199 2.37%

Punjab National Bank 54190436 5.78% 54819671 5.72%

State Bank of Travancore 37584936 4.01% 37892610 3.96%

IndusInd Bank 22570189 2.41% 22870447 2.39%

Federal Bank Limited 14696302 1.57% 14893129 1.56%

Central Bank of India 90797062 9.69% 92126213 9.62%

Dena bank 15782074 1.68% 16018352 1.67%

South Indian Bank 39642197 4.23% 39694869 4.15%

Bank of Maharashtra 23941704 2.56% 24276657 2.54%

Corporation bank 3944858 0.42% 18608771 1.94%

State bank of mysore 16476206 1.76% 16713826 1.75%

DBS Bank 0  0.00% 655241 0.00%

IDBI 58644409 6.26% 59295782 6.19%

 400717963 42.77% 406184338 42.34%

Notes:

* The post issue holding is based on the balance WCTL to be allotted to the bankers and the fresh shares to be issued to
KPR Investments P Ltd for an amount not exceeding Rs.35 Crores.

* The change in control, if any, in the Company that would occur consequent to the preferential offer
 The Company believes the allotment proposed to be made to the CDR Lenders will not trigger any change in control

post allotment. The existing promoters of the Company will continue to be in control of the Company and there will not
be any change in the management or control of the Company as a result of the proposed preferential allotment, except